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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
March 2008

4/17/2008

ALACHUA            38,312 68,459 3,772 21,793 611 348 53 8

BAKER                 4,221 8,063 172 791 36 32 12 0

BAY                      48,006 37,144 3,294 14,473 633 246 105 31

BRADFORD         5,143 8,351 306 1,353 54 19 7 1

BREVARD            145,547 119,608 12,006 47,995 1,643 444 298 78

BROWARD          234,451 475,193 13,990 197,275 4,888 2,712 0 196

CALHOUN            1,419 6,725 130 434 18 16 0 0

CHARLOTTE       49,947 36,520 4,939 23,428 470 246 94 17

CITRUS                41,456 36,779 3,200 17,820 410 236 71 83

CLAY                    62,832 28,742 3,514 16,529 558 242 3,449 409

COLLIER              99,248 48,709 8,075 38,363 979 280 256 175

COLUMBIA          12,700 18,607 1,334 3,432 140 47 14 4

DESOTO              4,093 8,478 339 2,098 65 42 0 0

DIXIE                    2,050 7,222 279 789 31 12 15 0

DUVAL                 182,525 214,111 17,300 65,736 2,447 1,276 0 0

ESCAMBIA           77,220 70,869 5,293 21,945 1,080 255 414 190

FLAGLER             21,202 20,928 1,773 12,037 401 91 1,573 7

FRANKLIN           1,525 5,309 114 448 25 21 0 0

GADSDEN           3,623 23,037 404 1,482 88 84 15 0

GILCHRIST          3,620 5,320 267 1,017 44 9 0 0

GLADES               1,745 3,783 124 694 27 11 3 0

GULF                    2,705 5,426 124 480 52 27 10 3

HAMILTON           1,291 5,431 176 431 23 2 0 0

HARDEE              3,523 6,572 169 1,113 33 17 14 0

HENDRY              5,124 8,421 514 1,779 71 20 18 5

HERNANDO        47,871 45,616 4,918 19,904 453 105 0 1

HIGHLANDS        28,211 25,207 2,125 8,403 277 133 0 6

HILLSBOROUGH 219,480 258,586 21,662 129,085 3,886 566 0 23

HOLMES              2,823 7,411 130 685 58 17 3 0

INDIAN RIVER     41,448 25,201 3,095 13,315 444 129 36 20

JACKSON            6,452 18,261 348 1,473 100 39 16 7

JEFFERSON        2,181 7,002 264 546 38 15 0 1

LAFAYETTE        853 3,262 71 137 15 7 0 0

LAKE                    81,282 61,000 7,573 27,613 923 242 1,523 0
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LEE                      135,388 85,348 9,955 55,900 1,845 464 0 0

LEON                    43,759 87,716 4,184 18,192 787 73 90 73

LEVY                    7,453 13,515 1,236 2,434 95 49 0 0

LIBERTY              424 3,411 33 143 21 13 4 0

MADISON            2,089 9,010 208 663 28 8 4 0

MANATEE            86,529 64,709 6,791 39,212 629 263 0 0

MARION               86,182 79,427 12,845 24,279 1,107 323 0 663

MARTIN               48,758 27,640 5,893 14,493 373 157 80 34

MIAMI-DADE        363,660 481,747 13,758 255,637 9,500 1,268 0 0

MONROE             18,999 17,937 1,906 11,477 276 139 416 2

NASSAU              22,860 14,744 1,753 4,778 167 71 36 13

OKALOOSA         71,313 28,514 1,927 19,262 723 257 41 33

OKEECHOBEE    5,684 10,053 499 1,804 95 21 44 21

ORANGE              178,243 215,974 16,274 113,450 6,251 482 0 0

OSCEOLA            39,875 53,511 4,793 30,434 993 261 688 86

PALM BEACH      242,949 358,514 30,541 162,438 3,659 1,361 0 0

PASCO                 109,965 102,297 16,262 48,407 1,227 518 0 3

PINELLAS            232,705 231,924 27,729 119,659 2,506 1,092 1,249 120

POLK                    117,915 127,384 10,421 51,810 1,803 635 0 0

PUTNAM              13,437 24,412 1,182 5,492 153 75 83 6

SANTA ROSA      57,252 26,831 3,201 13,571 538 161 0 0

SARASOTA         114,145 78,997 7,021 46,205 970 459 0 0

SEMINOLE           101,022 76,082 7,481 46,280 1,310 290 328 33

ST. JOHNS          67,083 34,985 4,974 19,880 628 161 0 0

ST. LUCIE            49,622 61,273 5,761 26,166 805 438 166 32

SUMTER              26,364 20,294 2,421 7,340 298 81 136 10

SUWANNEE        7,244 13,938 1,249 1,374 132 33 0 0

TAYLOR               2,843 8,767 264 593 53 21 2 0

UNION                  1,636 4,668 84 356 20 35 0 0

VOLUSIA              106,705 120,853 10,099 65,339 1,332 1,163 0 19

WAKULLA            4,867 10,883 534 1,327 70 25 6 2

WALTON             17,897 11,303 838 4,073 175 66 101 5

WASHINGTON    4,575 9,215 300 1,107 73 18 0 0

3,873,571 4,245,229 334,211 1,908,471 59,663 18,469 11,473 2,420TOTALS
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264 263 5 0 0 10 103 64541% 41% 1% 0% 0% 2% 16%ALACHUA              

2 9 0 0 0 0 30 415% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 73%BAKER                   

374 153 31 0 0 13 134 70553% 22% 4% 0% 0% 2% 19%BAY                      

31 12 1 0 0 0 29 7342% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 40%BRADFORD           

1,077 452 14 1 0 6 229 1,77961% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%BREVARD              

1,919 2,243 28 5 0 58 883 5,13637% 44% 1% 0% 0% 1% 17%BROWARD            

9 2 0 0 0 0 10 2143% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%CALHOUN             

319 69 4 1 0 0 97 49065% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 20%CHARLOTTE         

289 104 4 0 0 1 34 43267% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%CITRUS                  

300 212 1 0 0 2 98 61349% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%CLAY                     

652 228 0 0 0 0 219 1,09959% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%COLLIER                

87 35 2 0 0 1 19 14460% 24% 1% 0% 0% 1% 13%COLUMBIA            

43 16 1 0 0 0 13 7359% 22% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%DESOTO                

11 2 0 0 0 0 19 3234% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 59%DIXIE                    

1,478 746 2 0 0 54 387 2,66755% 28% 0% 0% 0% 2% 15%DUVAL                   

688 345 20 0 0 0 87 1,14060% 30% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8%ESCAMBIA            

254 102 4 0 0 3 58 42160% 24% 1% 0% 0% 1% 14%FLAGLER               

11 4 0 0 0 0 12 2741% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%FRANKLIN             

39 20 3 3 0 0 31 9641% 21% 3% 3% 0% 0% 32%GADSDEN             

15 5 0 0 0 0 26 4633% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57%GILCHRIST            

13 14 0 0 0 0 0 2748% 52% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

24 11 0 0 0 0 53 8827% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%GULF                     

16 4 0 0 0 3 4 2759% 15% 0% 0% 0% 11% 15%HAMILTON            

27 1 0 0 0 0 11 3969% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%HARDEE                

21 12 0 0 0 0 42 7528% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56%HENDRY                

269 107 2 0 0 2 105 48555% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%HERNANDO          

163 45 8 0 0 0 84 30054% 15% 3% 0% 0% 0% 28%HIGHLANDS          

1,974 1,601 2 2 18 54 848 4,49944% 36% 0% 0% 0% 1% 19%HILLSBOROUGH  

35 10 4 0 1 0 10 6058% 17% 7% 0% 2% 0% 17%HOLMES                

223 123 7 0 0 0 146 49945% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 29%INDIAN RIVER       

49 18 6 1 0 0 35 10945% 17% 6% 1% 0% 0% 32%JACKSON              

24 8 0 0 0 0 10 4257% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%JEFFERSON         

11 2 0 0 0 0 4 1765% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%LAFAYETTE          

576 272 4 0 0 0 121 97359% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%LAKE                     
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1,132 370 10 0 0 9 587 2,10854% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%LEE                      

354 204 7 1 0 5 307 87840% 23% 1% 0% 0% 1% 35%LEON                     

60 38 1 0 0 0 8 10756% 36% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%LEVY                     

10 3 0 0 0 0 9 2245% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 41%LIBERTY                

9 4 0 0 0 0 16 2931% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%MADISON              

454 170 0 0 0 0 30 65469% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%MANATEE              

705 318 15 0 0 0 231 1,26956% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%MARION                 

241 84 1 0 0 0 90 41658% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%MARTIN                 

2,395 3,394 89 2 2 0 4,325 10,20723% 33% 1% 0% 0% 0% 42%MIAMI-DADE         

197 73 0 0 0 0 31 30165% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%MONROE               

106 45 1 0 0 0 31 18358% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%NASSAU                

471 163 12 0 0 3 118 76761% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15%OKALOOSA           

50 25 2 0 0 0 22 9951% 25% 2% 0% 0% 0% 22%OKEECHOBEE     

2,105 1,397 46 3 0 70 3,139 6,76031% 21% 1% 0% 0% 1% 46%ORANGE               

574 283 6 0 0 2 195 1,06054% 27% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%OSCEOLA              

2,159 1,444 20 3 2 7 534 4,16952% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%PALM BEACH        

865 338 5 0 0 6 145 1,35964% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%PASCO                  

1,545 728 8 0 0 38 541 2,86054% 25% 0% 0% 0% 1% 19%PINELLAS              

969 673 34 0 3 1 217 1,89751% 35% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11%POLK                     

95 33 0 0 0 0 41 16956% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%PUTNAM                

366 170 1 0 0 0 26 56365% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%SANTA ROSA       

526 268 10 0 0 4 205 1,01352% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0% 20%SARASOTA           

662 436 8 1 0 11 275 1,39348% 31% 1% 0% 0% 1% 20%SEMINOLE            

414 115 8 0 0 1 206 74456% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 28%ST. JOHNS            

422 290 2 0 0 0 140 85449% 34% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%ST. LUCIE              

218 33 0 1 0 0 55 30771% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%SUMTER                

66 19 1 0 0 0 88 17438% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 51%SUWANNEE          

26 9 0 0 0 1 21 5746% 16% 0% 0% 0% 2% 37%TAYLOR                 

2 3 1 0 0 0 15 2110% 14% 5% 0% 0% 0% 71%UNION                   

839 454 21 0 0 15 99 1,42859% 32% 1% 0% 0% 1% 7%VOLUSIA               

33 16 0 0 0 0 26 7544% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%WAKULLA              

109 16 1 0 0 32 26 18459% 9% 1% 0% 0% 17% 14%WALTON               

30 0 7 0 0 0 40 7739% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 52%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 29,496 45% 65,12418,866 470 24 26 412 15,83029% 1% 0% 0% 1% 24%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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